VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Ranie K. Wohnhas, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the Managing Director Regulatory and Finance for Kentucky Power, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the forgoing responses for which he is the identified witness and that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief

	Kanu K. Wohnh Ranie K. Wohnhas
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) Case No. 2016-00180

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, by Ranie K. Wohnhas, this the day of July 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Alleway 33, 3017

KPSC Case No. 2016-00180 KIUC First Set of Data Requests Dated July 1, 2016 Item No. 1 Page 1 of 1

Kentucky Power Company

REQUEST

With respect to each of the projects that Kentucky Power seeks to defer for later cost recovery, please indicate whether the cost is related to distribution, transmission or generation service

RESPONSE

All costs recorded for the 2015 Snow Storm and Thunderstorm were related to distribution service only.

WITNESS: Ranie K Wohnhas